LICENCE FEE SCHEDULE- EFFECTIVE LICENSING YEAR 2026

NBCDH FEES ARE IN EFFECT STARTING FOR THE LICENCING YEAR 2026

NOTE THAT ALL FEES ARE IN CANADIAN DOLLARS, ARE NON-REFUNDABLE AND ARE NOT PRO-RATED.

A-NEW REGISTRANTS WITH THE COLLEGE:

THESE FEES ARE FOR NEW REGISTRANTS WHO HAVE NEVER BEEN REGISTERED WITH THE NBCDH.

APPLICATION TYPE	Application fee	Licensing fee	Total
New graduate application- applicable to	\$150.00	\$280.00	\$430.00
year of graduation only			
New graduate application after their year	\$150.00	\$460.00	\$610.00
of graduation			
Registered elsewhere in Canada-	\$150.00	\$460.00	\$610.00
application through the Canadian Free			
Trade Agreement			
Internationally dental hygiene educated	\$150.00	\$460.00	\$610.00

B-REINSTATEMENT (PREVIOUS REGISTRANTS)

THESE FEES ARE FOR PREVIOUS APPLICANTS WHO ARE APPLYING TO BE REINSTATEMENT TO THE NBCDH REGISTER.

APPLICATION TYPE	Application fee	Licensing fee	Total
Reinstatement Application (Previous registration with the College which was	\$150.00	\$460	\$610.00
cancelled as per the NBCDH Rules)			
Reactivation fees (Previous registration with the College, which was not cancelled, and their previous registration was	\$200.00	\$460.00	\$660.00
removed from the roster for failure to pay their dues)			

C-RENEWAL FEES

Dental hygienists are required to apply for a yearly renewal of their licence through the online process prior to November 30th for the following licencing year.

All applications and documents must be received by November 30th at 23:59 Atlantic time to avoid late fees. All application received after the renewal deadline is subject to the full late filing regardless of the day and time submitted late. All applicants who do not provide the application ands appropriate documentations as required by December 31st will be removed from the roster and will be subject to reinstatement fees indicated above.

RENEWAL TYPE	Fees	Late fees	Reinstatement fees	Total
1-PRACTISING (INCLUDES EVERY SPECIFIC DESIGNATION)				
Licence fees received	\$460.00	n/a	n/a	\$460.00
prior to November 30 th				
at 23:59 AST				
Licence fees received on	\$460.00	\$150	n/a	\$610.00
November 30 paid at				
23:59 AST but				
documents are not				
acceptable, or				
requirements have not				
been fulfilled.				
Licence fees and	\$460.00	\$200.00	n/a	\$660.00
documents submitted on				
December 1 st and before				
December 31st at 23:59				
AST				
Licence fees and	\$460.00	n/a	\$200.00	\$660.00
documents not				
submitted before				
December 31 at 23:59				
AST				
2-NON-PRACTISING				
Application and fees paid	\$180.00	n/a	n/a	\$180.00
by November 30 th prior				
to 23:59 AST.				
Application and fees paid	\$180.00	\$45.00	n/a	\$225.00
after November 30 th at				
23:59 AST and before				
December 31st at 23:59.				
Application and fees paid	\$180.00	n/a	\$75.00	\$255.00
after December 31st at				
23:59 AST				

D-TRANSFER FROM THE NON-PRACTISING TO THE PRACTISING

These fees are for applicant who are asking to change their status from a non-practising status to a practising status during the same licence year.

TRANSFER OF STATUS	Fees
For any transfer during the year	\$280.00
	(\$460-\$180)

E-TEMPORAY REGISTRATION

These fees are in effect for applicants who are applying for a temporary licence which is intended for the following situation:

- a person who is registered or licensed to practise dental hygiene in another Canadian jurisdiction,
- plans to engage in the practice of dental hygiene in the province of New Brunswick for a limited period for the specific purpose of participating in or conducting a clinical course, study club or research program. The purpose must be approved by the NBCDH.
- These fees apply regardless of if the person has previously been granted a temporary registration.

APPLICATION TYPE	Application fee	Practising fees	Total
Temporary registration	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$330.00